B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	<del> </del>	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Of			
	FORM COVER SHEET	Paleit and Hadahark O.			
PATEN	ITS ONLY				
o the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached or	riginal documents of copie	s thereof.			
. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		of Receiving Party(ies):			
Paul Logue	Name: Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG				
Jerry E. Stevens					
	Internal Address:				
	Street Address:	Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland			
Additional names of conveying parties attached.					
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment □ Merger	City, State, Zip:	City, State, Zip:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other:					
Execution Date: Dec. 24 and Dec. 27, 2004	□ Additional	□ Additional name(s) and address(ss) attacked			
1. (A) Patent Application Number(s).	4. (B) Patent Number(s	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
10/940,759	4. (b) I dion (wanted)	4. (b) Palent Number(s):			
		•			
f this document is being filed together with a new					
pplication, the execution date of the application is:	•				
— □ Additional N	lumbers Attached				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this	Total Number of A				
☐ Additional N  i. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of A	Applications and atents involved: 1 \$40.00			
☐ Additional N  i. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this  cocument Should be Mailed:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio	Total Number of A Po 7. Total Fee:	etents involved: 1			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number	Total Number of A Pi  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed	etents involved: 1			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364	Total Number of A Pi  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of A Po  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Num  ATTACH DUPLICATE (	\$40.00 e charged to deposit account			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of A Po  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Number of A Po  Total Number of	\$40.00  e charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	Total Number of A Po  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be  8. Deposit Account Num  ATTACH DUPLICATE (	\$40.00  e charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  DO NOT Use  Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	Total Number of A Po  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b.  8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE of	\$40.00  e charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  DO NOT Use Description of the best of my knowledge and belief, the for is a true copy of the original document.	Total Number of A Po  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b.  8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE of	\$40.00  e charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  rect and any attached copy			
Additional No. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Meiled:  Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio  Address: 23364  Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500  DO NOT Us  Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	Total Number of A Po  7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to b.  8. Deposit Account Num ATTACH DUPLICATE of	\$40.00  e charged to deposit account  mber: 02-0200  COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT			

 $S. \label{lem:shower} S. \label{lem:shower$ 

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Endress+Hauser Holding GmbH\LOGU3001 - FLO251 US\recordation of fax.wpd

UTILITY - US ONLY

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), Paul Logue and Jerry E. Stevens

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful
improvements in Coriolis Flowmeter

□ executed on even date herewith □ executed on: Sept. 15, 2004 □ cstablished by PCT International Patent Application No: filed: □ designating the United States of America  WHEREAS, Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG whose post office address is Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here by acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said DEVENTION and applicat throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, and reissue of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, and including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. A  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosect and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Invention, all without further consideration. A  also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration. A  also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE in and the acquired of ASSIGNOR in the application on behalf of ASSIGNEE that are within ASSIGNOR's Sossission or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in the provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, main and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under instrument habit extend to ASSIGN	ereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) f	or which an application f	or United States I	Letters Patent was	
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: filed: designating the United States of America  WHEREAS, Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG whose post office address is Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States of States of America  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here by acknowledged, I (we). ASSIGNOR, by presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventor and application of sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventor and application der eissue of said application.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosec and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said Inventors, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in all to said Inventors), all without further consideration. A also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE and Inventors and to the said application of the rights of ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE and Inventors and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE hal lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, main and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE has lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecutions and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNEE's sole use instrument half extend to ASSIGNEE's separation and the regal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and	executed on even date herewith				
catablished by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America  WHEREAS, Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG whose post office address is Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United State  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here 39 acknowledged, I (web). ASSIGNOR, by presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and applications and reissue of said application.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosec and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. At also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE's and documents and information concerning the InventION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE's that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR proceeding, maint addefense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters in referred to above to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters and the provide further and the patent and the paten	executed on:				
WHEREAS, Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG whose post office address is Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United Ste NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here by acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and applications and reissue of said application.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosec adiantenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. A also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's and documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's assignment and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters  ASSIGNOR's and behavior of ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use of the commission o	filed on: Sept. 15, 2004	Serial No.: 10/94	10,759		
whose post office address is Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, Switzerland hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United Str. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is here a acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application or look sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application or close of said application.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosec and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said InventION, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE's and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's and assignment and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's possession or control, an			filed:		
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation and reissue of said application.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosect and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION in including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE's documents and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE's that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maint and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letter's referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNOE's legal representatives and successors, othe full end of the term for which such behoof, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, othe full end of the term for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this distinction.  **Address**  **Journal Assignor Name**  **Journal Assignor	ose post office address is Kagenstrasse	7. CH-4153 Reinach, Sv	vitzerland re right, title and	interest in and to the same in t	the United States;
and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United Stares for said Invention, including addition documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said Invention, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's necessary and the same of the interest of the provide further assurances and information concerning the Invention that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maint and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.  ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not be ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this disciplinary Name  Assignor Name  Address  Paul Logue  Assignor Name  Jerry E. Stevens  Paul Logue  Address  Jerry E. Stevens  Paul Logue  Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	esents do sell, assign and transfer unto sa roughout the United States of America, in	id Assignee, the entire r	right, title, and int	terest in and to said invention	and application
Paul Logue  Where Signed  Date  17-24-04  Assignor Name  Jerry E. Stevens  Where Signed  Faul Logue  6709 Kentland Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46237  Address  9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	In different to a dif	other patent application (he rights of ASSIGNEE in and at ASSIGNEE'S expens. Invention that are with (GNEE that lawfully may be tent encompassed within s, executors, administrate and requests the Commissione of the entire right, to GNEE's legal representation as the same would have of the firm of Bacon & The	(s) in the United S and to said INVEN ie, to identify and in ASSIGNOR'S pobe required of AS the terms of this ors and other legal ioner of Patents aritle and interest investand successors been held by ASSIGNORS, PLLC to	Stares for said INVENTION, incl NTION, all without further cons- communicate to ASSIGNEE at ossession or control, and to pro- ISICNOR in respect of the prose- instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligal representatives.  Ind Trademarks to issue any and n and to the same, for ASSIGNI rs, to the full end of the term for SIGNOR had this assignment ar	diding additional sideration. ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE'S request ovide further secution, maintenance gations under this ad all Letters Patent EE'S sole use and or which such Letters ad sale not been made.
Paul Logue  Where Signed  Date  12-24-04  Assignor Name  Jerry E. Stevens  Where Signed  Faul Logue  6709 Kentland Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46237  Address  9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112					
Where Signed  Date  Y 12-24-04  Assignor Name  Jerry E. Stevens  Where Signed  Address  9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	Assignor Nume		Address		
Where Signed  Indianapolis, Indiana 46237  Signature  Y 12-24-04  Assignor Name  Jerry E. Stevens  Where Signed  Address  9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	Paul Logue			6700 Kentland Driv	ve
Assignor Name  Jerry E. Stevens  Where Signed  Address  9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	Where Signed				
Jerry E. Stevens  9921 Shoal Creek Lane  Where Signed  Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	Date 12-24-04		Signature ×	land Doe	<u> </u>
Jerry E. Stevens  9921 Shoal Creek Lane  Where Signed  Brownsburg, Indiana 46112					
Where Signed 9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	Assignor Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address	<del></del>	
Where Signed Brownsburg, Indiana 46112	•	s `		0001 511 51-1	ana
Date Signature	Where Signed				
y I	Date		Signature		<del></del>
	<u> </u>	<del></del>		<del></del>	

☐ Continued on Next Page

S:\Producer\fjd\CLIENTS\Endress+Hauser Holding GmbH\LOGU3001 - FLO251 US\Assignment.wpd



UTILITY - US ONLY

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I (we), Paul Logue and Jerry E. Stevens

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(aie) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in Coriolis Flowmeter

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	ion for United States Lett	tors Datent was
executed on even date herewith	on for officer states feet	icis i atem was
□ executed on:		
☑ filed on: Sept. 15, 2004 Serial No.: 10	0/940 759	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:	
WHEREAS, Endress + Hauser Flowtec AG whose post office address is Kagenstrasse 7, CH-4153 Reinach, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the e	, Switzerland entire right, title and inte	rest in and to the same in the United States;
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, r presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entir throughout the United States of America, including any and all L and reissue of said application.	re right, title, and interes	t in and to said INVENTION and application
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents the and maintenance of said application or any other patent application documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expedocuments and information concerning the INVENTION that are we assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed with instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrational extended to ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Committee referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representable Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have assigned to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and the patent and the paten	ion(s) in the United State. in and to said INVENTICE ense, to identify and compithin ASSIGNOR'S possessay be required of ASSIGN thin the terms of this instructors and other legal replications of Patents and That, title and interest in and actives and successors, to the been held by ASSIGNOT.	s for said INVENTION, including additional N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR amunicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request sion or control, and to provide further OR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance rument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this resentatives.  Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and the full end of the term for which such Letters OR had this assignment and sale not been made.
Assignor Name	Address	
Paul Logue		
Where Signed		6709 Kentland Drive Indianapolis, Indiana 46237
Date	Signature	
Assignor Name	Address	
Jerry E. Stevens Where Signed		9921 Shoal Creek Lane Brownsburg, Indiana 46112
Date X 12/27/2004-	Signature	justivens
□ Cor	ontinued on Next Page	

**RECORDED: 01/06/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015550 FRAME: 0815